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* *% 1051511277 Release Date Sheet n°
< SPICER OFF-HIGHWAY AXLE DIVISION N \_ \_ \ NO 26/04/2003 1
Description Type Model Customer: FARESIN INDUSTRIES S.P.A. ECO number
i and date
Steering planetary axle 211 70 | Cust.code: 010376  Drawing n° 211.97.000.070
Oilvolume | yachine:  BOOMLIFT TA2500-06 o | e
Notes 16/06/2003
- Paint the axle with black paint 02 2184
- Protect wheel studs by caps against painting
- The axle will be send with oil 25/07/2003
03 2621
03/10/2003
Flange to flange [mm] 1660. It. 4.20 04 2774
Bevel gear set 13:32 m_—J@ gear - left helix 08/10/2003
Final reduction ratio 1:6 - 3 planets BCD 275 It. 0.90 o 1414
12/05/2004
Steer angle [degrees] 40
06 1967
29/06/2004
07 7 2327
Description Assembly Features Assembly Dwg 28/07/2004
Central housing [211-01/06 211.01.000.03 08 1287
27/06/2013
Differential |211-04/87 |No lock 111.04.000.14
Steering cylinder: feeding port 8° facing down - Solution "A" | R 1325
Wheel hub |211-06 Galvanized studs & nuts M22 L=76 - mudguard studs 211.06.000.02
211/ 70 Flange END YOKE 1410 28/04/2003
Brake 111-07/22 |Wet disc brake - 6 discs Wellman - 1,4 mm play 111.07.000.04
Steering cylinder|211-24/03 |Electric sensor + cable L=500 211.24.000.01
Trunnion mount |221-25/01

Loose parts

16 nuts

006.08.2865

Protect from painting

Assembly position of the mudguard studs
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Drawing
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NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Pos.

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

Subassembly
211-01/06

1 002.02.0088

2 171.01.015.04

3 355.14.611.02

4 211.01.004.02

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING

TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

TAPPO MAGNETICO
BOUCHON MAGNETIQUE
MAGNETIC PLUG
TAPON MAGNETICO
MAGNETSTOPFEN

SCATOLA
CARTER
HOUSING
CAJA
GEHAEUSE
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Drawing
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

Subassembly
211-04/87

746.04.008.01

171.04.044.01

005.09.2938

001.03.4328

315.14.008.01

725.04.400.02

315.14.400.01

171.04.018.01

DADO
ECROU
NUT
TUERCA
MUTTER

FLANGIA
BRIDE
FLANGE
BRIDA
FLANSCH

CUSCINETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARING
COJINETE
LAGER

ANELLO DI TENUTA
JOINT D'ETANCHEITE
SEAL

ANILLO DE ESTANQUEIDAD

DICHTRING

DISTANZIALE
ENTRETOISE
SPACER
DISTANCIADOR
DISTANZRING

KIT SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

KIT SPESSORIT

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

DISTANZIALE
ENTRETOISE
SPACER
DISTANCIADOR
DISTANZRING
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
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REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

Subassembly
211-04/87

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

111.04.500.08

0le6.

111.

005.

111.

171.

111.

111.

28

04.

09.

04.

04.

04.

04.

.3658

400.13

0496

056.03

011.01

058.02

070.01

12

COPPIA CONICA

COUPLE CONIQUE

BEVEL GEAR SET

PAR CONICO

KEGEL- UND TELLERRADPAAR

VITE

VIS

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

KIT SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

CUSCINETTO A RULLI CONICI
ROULEMENT A R. CONIQUES
TAPER ROLLER BEARING
COJINETE DE BOLAS
KEGELROLLENLAGER

SCATOLA DIFFERENZIALE
CARTER DIFFERENTIEL
DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER
CAJA DE DIFERENCIAL
DIFFERENTIALGEHAEUSE

RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRICTION WASHER .
ARANDELA DE FRICCION
ANLAUFSCHEIBE

PLANETARIO

PLANETAIRE
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR
PLANETARIO
AUSGLEICHSWELLENRAD

SATELLITE

SATELLITE
DIFFERENTIAL PINION
ENGRANAJE SATELITE
AUSGLEICHSKEGELRAD
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

Subassembly
211-04/87

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

171.04.012.01

111.

014.

111.

111.

111.

111.

111.

04.

03.

04.

04.

04.

04.

04.

034.02

3539

033.02

032.02

026.03

060.01

045.01

RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRICTION WASHER .
ARANDELA DE FRICCION
ANLAUFSCHEIBE

PERNO
AXE
PIN
PERNO
BOLZEN

SPINA
BROCHE
DOWEL
VASTAGO
STIFT

PERNO
AXE
PIN
PERNO
BOLZEN

CROCERA
CROISILLON
SHAFT RETAINER
CRUCETA
KREUZSTUECK

PLANETARIO

PLANETATIRE
DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR
PLANETARIO
AUSGLEICHSWELLENRAD

RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRICTION WASHER .
ARANDELA DE FRICCION
ANLAUFSCHEIBE

DISCO FRIZIONE
DISQUE D'EMBRAJAGE
CLUTCH DISC

DISCO DE EMBRAGUE
KUPPLUNGSSCHEIBE
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DIFFERENTIAL

Drawing
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NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Pos.

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

Subassembly
211-04/87

25 000.727330

26 005.45.

2335

27 002.06.

3536

28 005.10

.3166

29 111.04.

400.12

30 002.05.

3540

31 001.05.

0041

32 221.01.002.01

DISCO FRIZIONE INTERMEDIO
DISCQUE D'EMBRAJAGE INTER
INTERMEDIATE CLUTCH DISC

DISCO INTERMEDIO DE EMBRAGUE

KUPPLUNGSSZWISCHENSCHEIBE

CUSCINETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARING
COJINETE
LAGER

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD

SICHERUNGSRING

CUSCINETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARING
COJINETE
LAGER

KIT SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING

ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING

LAMIERA DI PROTEZIONE

PROTECTION EN TOLE
COVER PLATE B}
CHAPA DE PROTECCION
SCHUTZBLECH
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

™
Subassembly

211-06 211/ 7C

001.05.1037

112.

0le6.

211.

211.

211.

211.

211.

01.

31.

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

018.02

4361

025.03

017.01

020.01

611.01

012.02

16

ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING

TAPPO SFIATO
RENIFLARD

VENT

TAPON DE RESPIRADERO
ENTLUEFTER

VITE

VIS

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

BRACCIO

CORPS D'ESSIEU
AXLE CASE
BRAZO
ACHSKOERPER

BRONZINA
DOUILLE

THRUST BUSHING
BUJE
ANLAUFBUCHSE

ANELLO DI TENUTA
JOINT D'ETANCHEITE
SEAL

ANILLO DE ESTANQUEIDAD

DICHTRING

GIUNTO
JOINT
JOINT
JUNTA
GELENK

PERNO SNODO

PIVOT DE DIRECTION
PIVOT PIN )
PERNO DE DIRECCION
ACHSSCHENKELBOLZEN
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

™
Subassembly

211-06 211/ 7C

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

008.01.0213

734.

0le6.

733.

211.

212.

278.

211.

07.

28

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

015.01

.3390

400.03

019.01

006.03

028.01

701.01

16

INGRASSATORE
GRAISSEUR

GREASE FITTING
ENGRASADOR

KEGEL - SCHMIERNIPPEL

TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

VITE

VIS

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

KIT SPESSORIT

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

ANELLO DI TENUTA

JOINT D'ETANCHEITE
SEAL

ANILLO DE ESTANQUEIDAD
DICHTRING

BOCCOLA
DOUILLE
BUSHING )
CASQUILLO GUIA
BUCHSE

SNODO

ARTICULATION
ARTICULATION .
PINON DE ARTICULACION
GELENK

PERNO SNODO

PIVOT DE DIRECTION
PIVOT PIN )
PERNO DE DIRECCION
ACHSSCHENKELBOLZEN
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DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO
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Drawing
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PageN. 3
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Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

™
Subassembly

211-06 211/ 7C

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

006.05.1521

213.

211.

211.

355.

123.

932.

006.

06.

06.

06.

14.

06.

06.

08

011.01

715.03

714.03

610.02

016.01

074.07

.2865

16

16

DADO
ECROU
NUT
TUERCA
MUTTER

VITE

VIS

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

SCATOLA SNODO
BOITIER DE DIRECTION
STEERING CASE .
EJE DE ARTICULACION
GELENKGEHAEUSE

SCATOLA SNODO
BOITIER DE DIRECTION
STEERING CASE .
EJE DE ARTICULACION
GELENKGEHAEUSE

TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

ANELLO DI TENUTA

JOINT D'ETANCHEITE
SEAL

ANILLO DE ESTANQUEIDAD
DICHTRING

COLONNETTA
GOUJON DE ROUE
WHEEL STUD
PRISIONERO
RADBOLZEN

DADO A SEDE SFERICA
ECROU DEMI-SPHERIQUE
WHEEL NUT ,
TURCA ASIENTA ESFERICA
KUGELBUNDMUTTER




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO D .
rawing
%M/* ERSATZTEILLISTE 211-06-0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS Page N. 4
\Technmaldocunnnﬂaﬁon) Descr. HUB REDUCTION 20/11/733
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO v DESCRIPTION 211 211-06 211/ 74
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
25 001.05.1178 2 ANELLO OR
JOINT OR
O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING
26 002.06.3193 2 ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR
CIRCLIP
ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING
27 112.06.005.04 2 CORONA DENTATA
COURONNE DENTEE
RING GEAR
CORONA DENTADA
ZAHNKRANZ
28 111.06.005.02 2 SUPPORTO PORTACORONA

SUPPORT PORTE COURONNE
RING GEAR SUPPORT
SOPORTE DE CORONA
HOHLRADTRAEGER

29 111.06.007.02 2 LAMIERA DI SICUREZZA
TOLE DE SECURITE
LOCKING PLATE

BLOQUEO DE LA CUBIERTA
SICHERUNGSBLECH

30 211.06.024.02 2 DISTANZIALE
ENTRETOISE
SPACER
DISTANCIADOR
DISTANZRING

31 002.05.1470 2 ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING

32 002.14.3191 6 ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING
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ERSATZTEILLISTE 211-06-0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 5

\Technicaldocumentation) Descr. HUB REDUCTION 20/11/733

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly

REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 211 211-06 211/ 7¢

PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

33 112.06.006.03 6 SATELLITE (PLAN.)
SATELLITE

PLANET GEAR
ENGRANAJE PLANETARIO
PLANETENRAD

Pos.

34 112.06.008.02 6 CUSCINETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARING
COJINETE
LAGER

35

36| 112.01.610.01 2 | TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

37 016.06.0442 4 VITE A TESTA CONICA

VIS A TETE CONIQUE
COUNTERSUNK BOLT

TORNILLO DE CABEZA CONICA
SENKSCHRAUBE

38 112.06.050.04 2 SUPPORTO SATELLITI
SUPPORT SATELLITES
PLANET GEAR CARRIER
TAPA PORTASATELITES
PLANETENGEHAEUSE

39 112.06.017.02 2 RONDELLA DI RASAMENTO
RONDELLE

FRICTION WASHER .
ARANDELA DE FRICCION
ANLAUFSCHEIBE

40 006.25.4381 16 DADO
ECROU
NUT
TUERCA
MUTTER

41 111.06.006.02 16 PRIGIONIERO
GOUJON

STUD
PRISIONERO
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LIST OF SPARE PARTS

HUB REDUCTION

Drawing

211-06-0001

PageN. ©
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-

Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
211

™
Subassembly

211-06 211/ 7C

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

005.10.1380

211.06.010.01

223.00.013.03

011.05.

1247

006.02

.3451

212.06.710.19

211.06.011.07

STIFTSCHRAUBE

CUSCINETTO
ROULEMENT
BEARING
COJINETE
LAGER

MOZzZO RUOTA
MOYEU DE ROUE
WHEEL HUB
CUBO DE MAZA
RADNABE

PRIGIONIERO
GOUJON

STUD
PRISTONERO
STIFTSCHRAUBE

RONDELLA
RONDELLE
WASHER
ARANDELA
SCHEIBE

DADO
ECROU
NUT
TUERCA
MUTTER

SUPPORTO SATELLITI
SUPPORT SATELLITES
PLANET GEAR CARRIER
TAPA PORTASATELITES
PLANETENGEHAEUSE

BRACCIO
CORPS D'ESSIEU
AXLE CASE




@ A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 211-06-0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 7
\Technmaldocunnnﬂaﬁon) Descr, HUB REDUCTION 20/11/13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER a BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
: REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 211 211-06 211/ 7¢
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
BRAZO
ACHSKOERPER
51 0l16.31.4252 16 VITE
VIS
BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE
52 213.06.711.01 4 VITE DI FERMO STERZO

VIS D'ARRET BRAQUAGE

STEERING ADJUST BOLT )
TORNILLO DE TOPE DE DIRECCION
LENKEINSCHLAGSCHRAUBE

53

54

55

56 111.06.705.02 2 SUPPORTO PORTACORONA
SUPPORT PORTE COURONNE
RING GEAR SUPPORT
SOPORTE DE CORONA
HOHLRADTRAEGER

57

58

59




(" A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
ERSATZTEILLISTE 211-06-0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 8
\Technmaldocunnnﬂaﬁon) Descr. HUB REDUCTION 20/11/733
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO v DESCRIPTION 211 211-06 211/ 74
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
60 016.45.4479 1 VITE DI CHIUSURA
VIS DE FERMETURE
PLUG
TAPON
VERSCHLUSS-SCHRAUBE
61 112.06.706.01 6 SATELLITE (PLAN.)
SATELLITE

PLANET GEAR

ENGRANAJE PLANETARIO
PLANETENRAD
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@ A DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO Drawing
%m/ ERSATZTEILLISTE 111-07-0004
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 1
\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES 20/11/13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type | Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/22
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
1 112.07.611.02 6 DISCO FRENO
DISQUE DE FREIN
BRAKE DISC
DISCO DE FRENO
BREMSSCHEIBE
2 111.07.015.03 6 DISCO FRENO INTERMEDIO

DISQUE INTERMEDIATIRE
INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC
DISCO DE FRENO INTERMEDIO
GEGENLAMELLE

3 111.04.030.05 1 BUSSOLA

MANCHON DE REDUCTION
BUSHING

CASQUILLO

BUCHSE

4 012.01.0249 1 SFERA
1 BILLE
DETEND BALL
BOLA
KUGEL

5 111.04.029.03 1 DISTANZIALE
ENTRETOISE
SPACER
DISTANCIADOR
DISTANZRING

6 111.07.400.08 1 KIT SPESSORI

KIT CALES

SHIM KIT

KIT DE ESPESOR
PASS-SCHEIBEN KIT

7 111.07.022.07 1 DISCO FRENO INTERMEDIO
DISQUE INTERMEDIATIRE
INTERMEDIATE BRAKE DISC
DISCO DE FRENO INTERMEDIO
GEGENLAMELLE

8 014.03.3601 2 SPINA ELASTICA
BROCHE ELASTIQUE

ROLL PIN
VASTAGO ELASTICO
SPANNHUELSE
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DISTINTA PEZZI DI RICAMBIO

ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
LIST OF SPARE PARTS

Descr. BRAKES

Drawing

111-07-0004

PageN. 2

20/11/13

-

Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Qly

Type
117

Subassembly
111-07/22

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

111.07.020.02

001.

111.

738.

738.

002.

111.

183.

05.

07.

07.

07.

05.

04.

07.

0691

016.01

102.01

104.01

3599

031.03

003.01

1 | PISTONE
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
KOLBEN

1 ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O — RING

1 ANELLO ANTIESTRUSIONE
BAGUE ANTIEXTRUSION

BACK - UP RING .
ANILLO ANTIEXTRUSION

ANTIEXTRUSIONSRING

1 ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING

1 ANELLO ANTIESTRUSIONE
BAGUE ANTIEXTRUSION
BACK - UP RING .
ANILLO ANTIEXTRUSION
ANTIEXTRUSIONSRING

2 ANELLO DI SICUREZZA
ARRETOIR

CIRCLIP

ANILLO DE SEGURIDAD
SICHERUNGSRING

1 MOLLA
RESSORT
SPRING

MUELLE
FEDER

2 ANELLO ANTIESTRUSIONE
BAGUE ANTIEXTRUSION

BACK - UP RING 3
ANILLO ANTIEXTRUSION
ANTIEXTRUSTIONSRING
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ERSATZTEILLISTE 111-07-0004
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE

Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 3

\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES 20/11/13

é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
BESTELLNUMMER Qlty BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
REFERENCE NUMERO DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/22
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION

17 001.05.4142 2 ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O - RING
ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING

Pos.

18 171.07.010.02 3 MOLLA
RESSORT
SPRING
MUELLE
FEDER

19 111.07.014.0¢6 1 PISTONE
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
KOLBEN

20 016.09.0451 1 GRANO FILETTATO
POINTEAU FILETE
GRUB BOLT
PASADOR
GEWINDEKORN

21 734.07.014.01 1 VITE SPURGO

VIS DE PURGE
BLEEDING BOLT
PURGADOR
ABBLASESCHRAUBE

22| 734.07.015.01 1 | TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

23 011.07.4225 1 ROSETTA DI TENUTA

BAGUE D'ETANCHEITE

SEAL WASHER

ARANDELA DE ESTANQUIDAD
DICHTRING

24| 016.10.4218 1 | VITE DI CHIUSURA
VIS DE FERMETURE
PLUG

TAPON
VERSCHLUSS-SCHRAUBE
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\Technical documentation) Descr. BRAKES 20/11/13
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER at BEZEICHNUNG Type | Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO W DESCRIPTION 111 111-07/22
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
25
26 112.07.615.01 1 TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN
\. Y,
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ERSATZTEILLISTE 911-24-0001
LISTE DES PIECES DE RECHANGE
Mod. 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 1
\Technmaldocunnnﬂaﬁon) Descr. STEERING 20/11/733
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A
Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO v DESCRIPTION 211 211-24/03
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
1 211.24.623.09 1 CILINDRO
CILINDRE
CYLINDER
CILINDRO
ZYLINDER
2 001.05.1548 2 ANELLO
BRAGUE
RING
ANILLO
RING
3 211.24.626.01 1 ASTA ASSIALE ARTICOLATA

TIGE AXIALE ARTICULEE
ARTICULATED TIE ROD
VARILLA AXTIAL ARTICULADO
GELENKTESPURSTANGE

4 016.30.4259 4 VITE
VIS
BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

5 211.24.625.01 1 ASTA ASSIALE ARTICOLATA
TIGE AXIALE ARTICULEE
ARTICULATED TIE ROD
VARILLA AXIAL ARTICULADO
GELENKTESPURSTANGE

6 016.30.4246 3 VITE

VIS

BOLT
TORNILLO
SCHRAUBE

7 279.24.610.20 1 RILEVATORE ELETTRONICO
RELEVER

ELECTRONIC SENSOR

SENSOR CUENTARREVOLUCIONES
ELEKTR. MESSGERAET

8 001.05.3276 1 ANELLO OR

JOINT OR

O — RING

ANILLO TOROIDAL
O - RING
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Mod 211/ 70 LIST OF SPARE PARTS PageN. 2
\Technmaldocunnnﬂaﬁon) Descr. STEERING 20/11/733
é NUMERO DISEGNO DENOMINAZIONE A

Pos BESTELLNUMMER Qi BEZEICHNUNG Type| Subassembly
' REFERENCE NUMERO v DESCRIPTION 211 211-24/03
PART NUMBER DENOMINATION
9
10 211.24.450.07 1 KIT GUARNIZIONI
KIT DE JOINT
SEAL KIT )
KIT DE GUARNICION
DICHTUNGSSATZ
Y,
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Bushing cut position
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221-25-0001

PageN. 1

20/11/13

-

Pos.

NUMERO DISEGNO
BESTELLNUMMER
REFERENCE NUMERO
PART NUMBER

Qly

DENOMINAZIONE
BEZEICHNUNG
DESCRIPTION
DENOMINATION

Type
221

Subassembly
221-25/01

277.25.002.01

278

278

008.

734.

278.

.25.

.25.

01.

07.

25.

002.01

001.03

0213

015.01

610.02

BUSSOLA

MANCHON DE REDUCTION
REDUCTION BUSHING
CASQUILLO
ZWISCHENBUCHSE

BRONZINA
DOUILLE

THRUST BUSHING
BUJE
ANLAUFBUCHSE

SUPPORTO
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SOPORTE
HALTERUNG

INGRASSATORE
GRAISSEUR

GREASE FITTING
ENGRASADOR

KEGEL - SCHMIERNIPPEL

TAPPO
BOUCHON
PLUG
TAPON
STOPFEN

SUPPORTO
SUPPORT
SUPPORT
SOPORTE
HALTERUNG







